

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3001/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2005 in CRP No. 6708/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

SURENDER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GADDA BALAIAH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
d with prayer for interim relief ))

SLP(C) No.3435/2006

(with appln.(s) for withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1 in &amp; SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1694

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1 in &amp; SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1939

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR



arding the in SLP(C) No.3001/2006. Without expressing any opinion regarding the factum of compromise, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn on the statement made by learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

SLP(C) No.3001/2006.

Leave granted.

y, 2006 shall The order of status quo passed on 20th February continue to remain in operation until further orders.

IA. No.1 in & SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1694

pecial leave Issue notice on the application for permission to file special leave

1

petition and also on the special leave petition.

The order of status quo passed on 20th February, 2006 shall continue to remain in operation until further orders.

IA. No.1 in & SLP(C)...../2006 CC 1939

Issue notice on the application for permission to file special leave petition and also on the special leave petition.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

