

,ITEM NO.102
(MM)

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3054 OF 2006

SURENDER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18719 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18720 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18721 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2578 of 2010
(With appln. for deletion of the name of the respondent and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 335 of 2009 in C.A. No. 2578/2010

Civil Appeal NO. 4105 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4111 of 2006
(With office report)(I.A. No....(Appln. for impleadment)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5014 of 2006
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6262 of 2007
(with appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7058 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7059 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Av.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

 Mr. CBN.Babu, Adv.
 Mr. M.V.Durga Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. D.Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

 Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

 Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

 Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

 Mr. K.Shivraj Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for both the parties, list after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master