

ITEM NO.102

Court No. 8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3054 OF 2006

SURENDER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GADDA BALAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5014 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4111 of 2006

(With appln. For impleadment and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4105 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2578 of 2010

(With appln. for deletion of the name of the respondent and substitution of deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6262 of 2007

(with appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7058 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 7059 of 2008

(With appln. For substitution and substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18719 of 2008

(With appln. For substitution and substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18721 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 18720 of 2008

(With appln. For substitution and substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 335 of 2009 in C.A. No. 2578/2010

2

Date: 16/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

CA 3054,4105,2578, Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

SLP 7058, 7059,
18719 & CP 335

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A.Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. P. Promila, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. P. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
CA No. 3054/206

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Deepatakriti Verma, Adv.

CA 3054

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharati Reddy, Adv.

CA 3054

Mr. M. V. Durga Prasad, Adv.
3

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Mr. C. Durga Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv

Mr. John Mathew, Adv

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

CA 4111

Mr. G.V.R.Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. K.Shivraj Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. A. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Rama Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned senior counsel appearing for
the appellants in Civil Appeal No. 3054 of 2006 resumed his
arguments at 10.30 a.m. and was on his legs when the Court

rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

List these appeals on 18.11.2010 on the top of the board.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master